
Main Body ECU
G78(A)

∗36 : w/o Power Seat

∗ 8 : w/ Stop & Start System

∗35 : w/ Power Seat
∗ 9 : w/o Stop & Start System

IG

5A
ECU–IG
NO. 2

2

(IG)

BECUACC

10A
ECU–B
NO. 1

2

(BAT)

7. 5A
ACC

3C15

2

(ACC)

29 30 32

3D4016 3B

12

18

15

12

L

( R
H

D
 ∗

9)

L

( L
H

D
 ∗

9)

G

(RHD ∗9)

G

(LHD ∗9)

N
o.

  
13

Ju
nc

tio
n 

C
on

ne
ct

or

G
10

0

G
15

1
N

o.
  

9
Ju

nc
tio

n 
C

on
ne

ct
or

L

BE

(RHD ∗8)

(LHD ∗8)

R

1

∗ 3 : w/o VSC
∗ 2 : w/ VSC

Seat Belt Warning <Except Korea>

- 1 -

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92



7. 5A
A/B

3D7

(IG)

IG2

E1

3D26

3C5

GB

E2

3D47

3D9

GA

B

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

W
–B

25 A 26 A

21 A

2

Airbag Sensor Assembly
G92(A), M25(B), N21(C)

LBE+ LBE–

2 1

Front Seat Inner Belt Assembly LH
N14

G B

LBE+ LBE–

Buckle Switch

23 C15 C

1

2

(BAT)

3D22

(IG)

GM210 GM29

BR B

19

17

AG117

R

R

2

G
10

1

10A
ECU–B
NO. 2

7. 5A
A/B

B

R

N
o.

  
14

 J
un

ct
io

n 
C

on
ne

ct
or

Seat Belt Warning <Korea>

- 1 -

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92



BW

FSR–FSR+

9 B 17 B

Md11 Md15

7 B 4 B

L LG

Md16 Md17

1 B 6 B

W B

1 A 3 A 5 A

1 2 3

G
R

S
B W

Occupant Classification
Sensor LH

d8

2 A 4 A 6 A

1 2 3

V B B
R

Occupant Classification
Sensor RH

d7

Occupant Detection ECU
d15(A), d16(B)

WG

1 A 2 A

13 A 22 A

CANH CANL

1 F 2 F

B
R W

W

G

B

R

A
irb

ag
 S

en
so

r 
A

ss
em

bl
y

G
92

( A
) , 

M
25

( B
) , 

N
21

( C
)

2 B 1 B

1 C2 C

1 B2 B

AG15AG14

CANHCANL

Brake Actuator
Assembly

A64

W V

W R

W R

N
o.

  
1 

C
A

N
Ju

nc
tio

n
C

on
ne

ct
or

G
11

9(
B)

, G
12

0(
C

)

No.  2 CAN
Junction Connector

G128(A), G129(B), G133(F)

14 25

Seat Belt Warning <Korea>

- 2 -

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92



3 B

W
–B

3 Md1

8 B5 B

GP

MA

10

7

W
–B

W
–B

Occupant Detection ECU

M
26

d15(A), d16(B)

Front Seat Inner Belt Assembly RH
d17

Buckle Switch

W

G

W

G

N
o.

  
29

Ju
nc

tio
n 

C
on

ne
ct

or

2 1

Seat Belt Warning <Korea>

- 3 -

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92



I/F

CAN I/F

LED Driver

CPU

B IG+

CANL CANH

B
R

ET

G
16

( A
)

GA

C
om

bi
na

tio
n 

M
et

er
 A

ss
em

bl
y

CAN
Controller

5V
IC

A

40 A

21

A39

A31 32 A

17 AG1
R

Y

G
10

1

5A
METER

3D36

(IG)

10A
ECU–B
NO. 2

1

2

(BAT)

R

B

19

22

2

5V+B

Buzzer

5V+B

D
riv

er
'

s 
S

ea
t B

el
t

P
as

se
ng

er
'

s 
S

ea
t B

el
t

W

G

W G
N

o.
  

14
 J

un
ct

io
n 

C
on

ne
ct

or

Seat Belt Warning <Korea>

- 4 -

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92



A 64

13

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

12

Black

G 16

31

21 23

7

27

8

28

9

29

10

30

11

31

12

32

13

33

14

34

18

38

20

40

4

24

17

37

2

22

19

39

5

25

6

26

15

35

16

36

Black
G 92

11

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

21 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

20

10

22

12

2

Yellow

G101

3 5 6 7 9

18 20171614

4

15

8

19

10

21 22

112

1312

1

White
G119

2

1

White
G120

2

1

White
G128

2

1

White
G129

2

1

White
G133

2

1

White

M 25

9

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Yellow
M 26

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12

Black
N 14

1 2
3 4

White
N 21

9

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

Yellow

d 7

1 2 3

Black
d 8

1 2 3

Gray
d 15

1 2 3 4 5 6

Gray
d 16

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10

Black

Seat Belt Warning <Korea>

- 5 -

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92



d 17

2 1
4 3

Gray
3C

8741 32 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31 32 33 34 35 36 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48

5 6

37

19

38

20

39

21

White

3D

10941 32 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

36 37 38 39 40 41 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56

5 6

42

21

43

22

44

23

7 8

45

24

46

25

47

26

White

AG1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

262524232221201918171615

14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

1617181920212223242526 15

Blue

GM2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1412 13 15 16 17 18 19 20

234567891011

121314151617181920

1

Blue

Md1

1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8

4 3 2 1
8 7 6 5

Gray

Seat Belt Warning <Korea>

- 6 -

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92



3E

18

R

DBKL

W
–B

NA

( L
H

D
)

W
–B

R

MA

( R
H

D
)

( R
H

D
)

( R
H

D
)

( L
H

D
)

N
o.

  
14

Ju
nc

tio
n 

C
on

ne
ct

or

Fr
on

t S
ea

t I
nn

er
 B

el
t A

ss
em

bl
y 

LH

( L
H

D
)

Fr
on

t S
ea

t I
nn

er
 B

el
t A

ss
em

bl
y 

R
H

GM15

N
15

( A
) , 

N
35

( B
)

M
17

( A
) , 

M
31

( B
)(∗36)3 B

(∗35)3 A
(∗36)3 B
(∗35)3 A

(∗35)2 A
(∗36)2 B

(∗35)2 A
(∗36)2 B

10

7

4

9

N
23

M
26

W
–B

( R
H

D
)

W
–B

40 3C

R

34

21

22

7

9

12 C

IGO1

11 C

IGO2

L

( R
H

D
 ∗

8)

L

( L
H

D
 ∗

8)
G

10
1

G
10

9

L

BE

(RHD ∗8)

(LHD ∗8)
22

B

( L
H

D
 ∗

8)

19

N
o.

  
6

Ju
nc

tio
n 

C
on

ne
ct

or

G
93

P

(∗8)

P ( ∗
8)

Engine Stop and Start ECU
G87(C)

14 A

CANH

13 A

CANL

1 F 2 F

1 B 2 B

N
o.

  
32

 J
un

ct
io

n 
C

on
ne

ct
or

N
o.

  
29

 J
un

ct
io

n 
C

on
ne

ct
or

W

V

V W

Y W

Main Body ECU
G78(A)

N
o.

  
21

 J
un

ct
io

n 
C

on
ne

ct
or

W
–B

GND1

GA

3D9

11

No.  1 CAN Junction
Connector

G119(B), G123(F), G120(C)

1 C2 C

AG14 AG15

CANL CANH

14 A 25 A

Brake Actuator
Assembly

A63(A), A64(B)

W R

W R

(∗3)
(∗2)B25B14

Seat Belt Warning <Except Korea>

- 2 -

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92



G
99

Y

( R
H

D
)

R

( R
H

D
)

R

( L
H

D
)

LED Driver

CPU

IG+ B

B
R

ET

GE

P
as

se
ng

er
'

s
S

ea
t B

el
t

Telltale Light Assembly

GA

( R
H

D
)

B
R

( L
H

D
)

5V
IC

40 A

21 A

D
riv

er
'

s
S

ea
t B

el
t

22

18

19

22

( L
H

D
)

Y

G
10

1

(IG)

2

30 3C

10A
ECU–IG
NO. 1

RLIDRCIDRRIDE

LAPB

22232413

9

6

11

GD

RLMT RCMT RRMT

1 A A2 3 A

L ( ∗
1)

W
–B

( ∗
1)

W
–B

( ∗
1)

L ( ∗
1) G ( ∗
1) B ( ∗
1)

B ( ∗
1) G ( ∗
1) L ( ∗
1)

G43

G
98

Rear Passenger' s Seat
Belt Warning Light

G
16

( A
)

C
om

bi
na

tio
n 

M
et

er
 A

ss
em

bl
y

R

(LHD)

R

(RHD)

N
o.

  
11

 J
un

ct
io

n 
C

on
ne

ct
or

N
o.

  
12

Ju
nc

tio
n

C
on

ne
ct

or

N
o.

  
14

Ju
nc

tio
n 

C
on

ne
ct

or

5A
METER

( ∗
9)

2

B

(IG)

36 3D

31 A 32 A

39 A

CAN
Controller

5V+B

CAN I/F

CANHCANL

P

(∗8)

2 B 1 B

2 A 1 A

G
12

8(
A)

, G
12

9(
B)

W G

W

W

V

V

N
o.

  
2 

C
A

N
 J

un
ct

io
n 

C
on

ne
ct

or

P

(∗8)

5V+B

Seat Belt Warning <Except Korea>

- 3 -

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92



AG117

+ +

M
26

P/SB

( R
H

D
)

A

( L
H

D
, ∗

1)

7

I/F

NAMA

GN25GM15

W
–B

W
–B

L

( L
H

D
)

L

( R
H

D
)

L

( R
H

D
)

L

( L
H

D
)

7

6

9

4

N
35

( B
)

M
31

( B
)G

16
( A

)

B
uc

kl
e 

S
w

itc
h

O
cc

up
an

t
D

et
ec

tio
n

O
cc

up
an

t
D

et
ec

tio
n

B
uc

kl
e 

S
w

itc
h

I/F

Buzzer

( R
H

D
)

W
–B

N
23

W
–B

( L
H

D
)

10A
ECU–B
NO. 2

1

2

R

E E

∗ 1 : w/ Rear Seat Belt Warning

(BAT)

2

1

2

1

2

1

M
14

C
om

bi
na

tio
n 

M
et

er
 A

ss
em

bl
y

M
13

Fr
on

t S
ea

t I
nn

er
 B

el
t A

ss
em

bl
y 

R
H

M
12

RLSB RCSB RRSB

24 A 25 A 26 A

8

18

22 21 20

M27

G ( ∗
1) B ( ∗
1) W ( ∗
1)

W
–B

( ∗
1)

W
–B

( ∗
1)

W
–B

( ∗
1)

W
–B

( ∗
1)

GM117 GM118 GM116

G ( ∗
1) B ( ∗
1) W ( ∗
1)

Fr
on

t S
ea

t I
nn

er
 B

el
t A

ss
em

bl
y 

LH

CPU

R

(LHD)

R

(RHD)

N
o.

  
29

 J
un

ct
io

n 
C

on
ne

ct
or

No.  30 Junction Connector

N
o.

  
32

 J
un

ct
io

n 
C

on
ne

ct
or

R
ea

r 
S

ea
t I

nn
er

 B
el

t A
ss

em
bl

y
( R

ea
r 

S
ea

t R
H

)

R
ea

r 
S

ea
t I

nn
er

 B
el

t A
ss

em
bl

y
( R

ea
r 

S
ea

t C
en

te
r)

R
ea

r 
S

ea
t I

nn
er

 B
el

t A
ss

em
bl

y
( R

ea
r 

S
ea

t L
H

)

∗ 8 : w/ Stop & Start System
∗ 9 : w/o Stop & Start System

3 B

2 B

3 B

2 B

Seat Belt Warning <Except Korea>

- 4 -

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92



A 63

13

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

12

Gray

A 64

13

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

12

Black

G 16

31

21 23

7

27

8

28

9

29

10

30

11

31

12

32

13

33

14

34

18

38

20

40

4

24

17

37

2

22

19

39

5

25

6

26

15

35

16

36

Black
G 43

21

13 14

3

15

4

16

5

17

6

18

7

19

8

20

9

21

10

22

11

23

12

24

Black

G 78

1 2 3

7 8 9

19 20 21

10 11 12

22 23 24

13 14 15

25 26 27

4 5 6

16 17 18

28 29 30

White
G 87

111032 121

15 161413 17

4 5 6 7 8 9

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

Black

Seat Belt Warning <Except Korea>

- 5 -

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92



G 93

3 5 6 7 9

18 20171614

4

15

8

19

10

21 22

112

1312

1

White
G 98

3 5 6 7 9

18 20171614

4

15

8

19

10

21 22

112

1312

1

Gray
G 99

3 5 6 7 9

18 20171614

4

15

8

19

10

21 22

112

1312

1

White

G100

3 5 6 7 9

18 20171614

4

15

8

19

10

21 22

112

1312

1

Gray
G101

3 5 6 7 9

18 20171614

4

15

8

19

10

21 22

112

1312

1

White
G109

3 5 6 7 9

18 20171614

4

15

8

19

10

21 22

112

1312

1

White

G119

2

1

White
G120

2

1

White
G123

2

1

White
G128

2

1

White
G129

2

1

White
G151

3 5 6 7 9

18 20171614

4

15

8

19

10

21 22

112

1312

1

Gray

M 12

1 2

Black
M 13

1 32

White
M 14

1 2

Black
M 17

1 2 3 4 5

White
M 26

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12

Black

M 27

3 5 6 7 9

18 20171614

4

15

8

19

10

21 22

112

1312

1

White
M 31

1 2 3 4 5

White
N 15

1 2 3 4 5

White
N 23

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12

White

N 35

1 2 3 4 5

White
3B

31 32 33 34 3525 30292827

7 8

2423222120

9

1918

10

1716

11

15

12

56

13

5554

14

5352515049484645444342414039383736

654321

47

26

White

Seat Belt Warning <Except Korea>

- 6 -

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92



3C

8741 32 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31 32 33 34 35 36 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48

5 6

37

19

38

20

39

21

White

3D

10941 32 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

36 37 38 39 40 41 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56

5 6

42

21

43

22

44

23

7 8

45

24

46

25

47

26

White

3E

6541 32 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40

White

AG1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

262524232221201918171615

14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

1617181920212223242526 15

Blue

GM1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

262524232221201918171615

14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

1617181920212223242526 15

White

Seat Belt Warning <Except Korea>

- 7 -

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92



GN2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1412 13 15 16 17 18 19 20

234567891011

121314151617181920

1

Blue

Seat Belt Warning <Except Korea>

- 8 -

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92




